

## Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

## Legislation Details

File #:	19-0	)182	Version: 1					
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Adopted			
File created:	2/11	/2019		In control:	Real Estate Development Committee	9		
On agenda:	2/21	/2019		Final action:	2/21/2019			
Title:	Authority to purchase the real estate commonly known as 1536 North 43rd Avenue in Stone Park, Illinois for the construction of the Addison Creek Channel Improvement Project (Contract 11-187-3F) and authority for payment to Oxford Bank & Trust as Trustee under Trust Number 1083, the owner of said real estate, in an amount of \$240,000.00, plus closing costs, and relocation costs in an amount not to exceed \$26,415.00, Account 401-50000-656010, Capital Improvements Bond Fund							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. RE - Authority to purchase RE - Oxford Bank and Trust 1536 N 43rd Stone Park - Aerial.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Acti	on	Result		
2/21/2019	1	Committe	ee of the Whole	Red	commended	Pass		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2019	1	Committee of the Whole	Recommended	Pass
2/21/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	Approved	Pass